2010 Scottsboro City Schools District Title | Parent Survey Report

*451 Surveys were returned (Response rate of 30%)- not all questions were answered by the respondents.

[y

. Do you feel welcome in your child's school?

2. Does your school encourage you to be involved in your child's education?

w

. Do you know your schools' academic goals and how you can be involved?
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. Did you participate in any of the following activities offered this year?
6% Annual Meeting of Title | Parents
2% Title | Program Planning/Evaluation
2% Development of Parent Involvement Plan
1% Development of School Parent Compact
2% Explanation AYP, School Improvement
12% PTO Meetings

5. Do you know about volunteer work you can do at school?
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. Do you know how you can be involved in school planning/review committees?
7. Do you know what it means to be a Title | School and what you rights are?

8. Do you know how additional help with reading and/or mathematics
is given to students through the Title | Program?

9. Do you know what your child should know and be able to do in reading
and/or mathematics for the grade he/she is in?

10. Do you understand your child's report cards and test scores?

11. Does the Title | School-Parent Compact help to remind you about things
you can do to help your child do better in school?

Yes 96% No 2%
Yes 96% No 3%
Yes 83% No 14%

15% Parent advisory committees/councils

2% Explanation of State Standards/Curriculum
33% Family Reading/Math Nights
22% Observing/Volunteering in the Classroom
45% Parent-teacher conferences
57% School plays, special performances, awards

Yes 73% No 27%
Yes 48% No 50%
Yes 70% No 29%
Yes 69% No 30%
Yes 83% No 16%
Yes 98% No 1%

Yes 73% No 22%



13. Do you have internet access in your home? Yes 76%

14. What is the best way for the school to share information about your child and school activities?

No

17%

14% School Website

53% Telephone 43% e-Mail 63% Written Notices
15. Can you reach your child's classroom teacher(s) to discuss your child's progress? Yes 88% No
16. Do you feel that teachers in the school are interested and cooperative when
you discuss your child's academic progress and/or other concerns? Yes 89% No
17. Check any of the following items that would help you to attend Title | Activities:
27% Evening Meetings 43% Calendar of school events sent home regularly
2% Transportation Provided 46% Reminders sent home one week before event
8% Daytime Meetings 32% e-Mail reminders
9% Child Care provided during meetings 20% Telephone reminder
18. Did you receive a copy of the following three documents this year:
The District's Parental Involvement Plan Yes 66% No
Your School's Parental Involvement Plan Yes 66% No
The School-Parent Compact Yes 72% No
19. Do you know about the school's extra services(for example, counseling
and speech therapy)? Yes 75% No
20. Do you know about the school's referral program to community services
outside of the school? (Such services may be adult literacy programs,
social services, health services, GED, adult career development, etc.) Yes 61% No

4%

3%

17%
15%
15%

16%

26%



Grades of children:

Pre-K 4% 6th 15%
K 14% 7th 5%
1st 13% 8th 4%
2nd 19% 9th 3%
3rd 21% 10th 5%
4th 13% 11th 1%
5th 17% 12th 2%

Race/Ethnicity: (Select all applicable)

4% American Indian or Alaska Native 6% Hispanic or Latino

0% Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 3% African-American
<1% Asian 78% White



